Navid Goudarzi 

50,000 Common Membership Units  

Technical Outside Advisor, Member E – 

Dr. Jewel B. Barlow 

5,000 Common Membership Units  

EXHIBIT B. CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

Name of Member             Capital Contribution 

Member A – Habib Bahari Seventy one thousand and five hundred 

($71,500) 

Member B – TGHoldCo2 – Mr. Thomas 

Goldstein 

Seven thousand dollars ($7,000.00) 

Member C – BTPatent LLC – Dr. Bijan 

Tadayon 

Patents/Patent Application mentioned under 

Section 7.3 

Member D – Dr. Navid Goudarzi 

Member E – Dr. Jewel B.